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01/18/16 

REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVES: Bill Whatley and Jodi Clute 

 
Bill Whatley   Atkinson Award  

5000 YMCA Drive  

Cincinnati, Ohio 45242 

(W) 513-791-5000 

 (F) 513-792-5309 

(C) 513-226-2193 

coachbill88@swimbash.com 

bwhatley@cincinnatiymca.org 

Jodi Clute 

Geauga YMCA 

12469 Bass Lake Road 

Chardon, Ohio 44204 

(YMCA) 440-285-7543 

(Cell) 440-759-9639 

jclute@clevelandymca.org 

 

 

 

 

 

NETWORK CONSULTANTS 

 

MICHIGAN 

 

 Adam Cooper 

Greater Flint YMCA 

411 E 3
rd

 Street 

Flint MI 48503 

(W) 810-232-9622 

(C) 810-280-4838 

Acooper2006@comcast.net 

www.flintfalcons.org

 

NORTHWEST OHIO  

 

Dave Stannert Time Standards Chair/Website 

YMCA of Greater Toledo  

2960 Pickle Road  

Toledo, OH 43616  

(W) 419-381-8536  

(F)  419-691-2409 

(C)  419-450-2773  

dstannert@ymcatoledo.org 

Amanda Schroeder 

Putnam County YMCA 

101 Putnam Parkway 

Ottawa, OH 45875 

(W) 419-523-5233 

(C) 419-615-7101 

amandaschroeder10612@gmail.com 

 

NORTHEAST OHIO   

 

Debbie Josif 

North Canton YMCA 

200 South Main Street 

North Canton, OH 44720 

(W) 330-499-2587   

 (C) 330-354-1295  

djosif@ymcastark.org 

 

DeDe Dearnbarger 

North Canton YMCA 

200S. Main Street 

North Canton, Ohio 44720 

(W) 330-499-2587 ext 125 

 (C) 330-354-1511 

swm2win50@gmail.com 
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SOUTHWEST OHIO 

 

Claudia Multer  Secretary  

1075 Oakmont Avenue 

Hamilton, OH 45013 

(H)  513-863-6298  

(C)  513-255-0158   

claudiam@one.net  

 

Mike Leonard 

Powel Crosley YMCA 

9601 Winton Road 

Cincinnati, Ohio 45231 

(W) 513-521-7112 

(C) 513-284-1258 

Mleonard@cincinnatiymca.org

 

 

SOUTHEAST OHIO

 

Jon Reidler 

    Treasurer ** 

7372 Skyland Court 

Blacklick, OH 43004 

(H)  614- 751-1234 

(W) 614- 249-0472 

reidlej@yahoo.com 
 

 

Heather Parkman 

1929 Cedar Hill Road 

Lancaster, OH 43130 

lystswim@gmail.com 

(C) 740-304-1296 

 

 

 

 

INDIANA   

 

Craig Fox 

1423 E Colfax Avenue 

South Bend, IN 46617 

(H) 574-232-3579 

(C)  574-286-9615 

Fox5family5@yahoo.com 

 
 

KENTUCKY 

 

 

Lisa Dattilio 

1305 Alpharetta CT. 

Lexington KY 40513 

(H) 859-219-3169 

(C) 859-619-3169 

Lisadat16@gmail.com 
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